
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2009
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. I?llb

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAIl:

1 SECTION 1. Unless otherwise provided by law, the following

2 sections of the Hawaii Revised Statutes are temporarily

3 suspended from July 1, 2009 to December 31, 2015:

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Hawaii Revised Statutes

(1) §235-7 (a) (13)

(2) §235-12.5

(3) §235-17

(4) §235-19

(5) §235-110.3

(6) §235-110.51

(7) §235-110.9

(8) §235-110.91

(9) §235-110.93

(10) §237-24.75(2)

HB LRB 09-0354-3.doc

11111~1~1111111"111111111~1~llnllll~mll"IIIIIIIIIII~111I111111~11111111111111111I11111~

Subject Matter

Excluded Income/Condo Fee Sale;

Renewable Energy Technology Tax

Credit;

Motion Picture/Film Tax Credit;

Exceptional Tree Tax Deduction;

Ethanol Facility Tax Credit;

Technology Infrastructure

Renovation Tax Credit;

High Technology Business

Investment Tax Credit;

Research Activities Tax Credit;

Important Agricultural Land Tax

Credit;

Convention Center Operator



1

2

3

4

Page 2

(11) §237-24.75(3)

H.B. NO. l1~~

General Excise Tax Exemption;

Professional Employment

Organization General Excise Tax

Exemption; and

5 (12) §239-6 Airlines/Certain Carriers Tax.

6 SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2009.

7

INTRODUCED BY:

HB LRB 09-0354-3.doc

111111111111111111111111 IIIIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ~111111111111111111111111111~11~1""1



H.B. NO. 11~"

Report Title:
Tax Relief; Temporary Suspension

Description:
Temporarily suspends selected state tax relief measures enacted
within the past 6 years for an unspecified period.

HB LRB 09-0354-3.doc

IIIII~IIIIIIII~III~II~I~ 1I111111111~111111111 ~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~IIIII


