H.B. NO. 1746

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO TAXATION.

3

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

suspended from July 1, 2009 to December 31, 2015:

1	SECTION 1.	Unless otherwise provided by law, the following
2	sections of the	Hawaii Revised Statutes are temporarily

4	Hawa	ii Revised Statutes	Subject Matter		
5	(1)	\$235-7(a)(13)	Excluded Income/Condo Fee Sale;		
6	(2)	§235-12.5	Renewable Energy Technology Tax		
7			Credit;		
8	(3)	§235-17	Motion Picture/Film Tax Credit;		
9	(4)	§235-19	Exceptional Tree Tax Deduction;		
10	(5)	§235-110.3	Ethanol Facility Tax Credit;		
11	(6)	§235-110.51	Technology Infrastructure		
12			Renovation Tax Credit;		
13	(7)	§235-110.9	High Technology Business		
14			Investment Tax Credit;		
15	(8)	§235-110.91	Research Activities Tax Credit;		
16	(9)	§235-110.93	Important Agricultural Land Tax		
17			Credit;		
18	(10)	§237-24.75(2)	Convention Center Operator		
	HB LRB 09-0354-3.doc				

H.B. NO. 174

1		General Excise Tax Exemption;
2	(11) \$237-24.75(3)	Professional Employment
3		Organization General Excise Tax
4		Exemption; and
5	(12) §239-6	Airlines/Certain Carriers Tax.
6	SECTION 2. This Act shall t	ake effect on July 1, 2009.
7		n - VIL
	INTRODUCED BY:	Cebrinder Day
		IAN 2 8 2000

JAN 2 8 2009

2





Report Title:

Tax Relief; Temporary Suspension

Description:

Temporarily suspends selected state tax relief measures enacted within the past 6 years for an unspecified period.

